

2725 Airview Boulevard, Suite 202 Kalamazoo, MI 49002

269-350-2040

FOR PUBLIC POSTING ON 12/5/2024

NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED DECEMBER 2024 REGULAR MEETING OF THE KALAMAZOO COUNTY PUBLIC HOUSING COMMISSION (KCPHC)

The regular December 2024 meeting has been rescheduled to <u>December 10, 2024 at 5:00pm</u>.

The meeting location is as follows:

KALAMAZOO COUNTY BUILDING 201 West Kalamazoo Avenue 2nd Floor Board Chambers Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007

You may find the above information on the Kalamazoo County website by navigating to <u>www.kalcounty.com</u>, then News & Events, then Public Meeting Notices and then selecting "Rescheduled December 2024 KCPHC Meeting."

MEETINGS OF THE KALAMAZOO COUNTY PUBLIC HOUSING COMMISSION ARE OPEN TO ALL WITHOUT REGARD TO RACE, SEX, COLOR, AGE, NATIONAL ORIGIN, RELIGION, HEIGHT, WEIGHT, MARITAL STATUS, DISABILITY, POLITICAL AFFILIATION, SEXUAL ORIENTATION, OR GENDER IDENTITY. KALAMAZOO COUNTY WILL PROVIDE NECESSARY REASONABLE AUXILIARY AIDS AND SERVICES, SUCH AS SIGNERS FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED AND AUDIO TAPES OF PRINTED MATERIALS BEING CONSIDERED AT THE MEETING/HEARING, TO INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES AT THE MEETING/HEARING UPON FOUR (4) BUSINESS DAYS' NOTICE TO THE COUNTY. INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES REQUIRING AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES SHOULD CONTACT THE COUNTY BY WRITING OR CALLING:

> KALAMAZOO COUNTY GOVERNMENT 201 West Kalamazoo Avenue Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007 TELEPHONE: (269) 384-8111 TDD PHONE: (269) 383-6464